

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2023

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	5,114	1,629	1,882	13,390	35,882,030	8,450,961	9,998,547	333,285	63.89	6,401,621	3,572,218	8,335	1,279,199
02	2,743	303	799	5,633	25,922,089	1,201,368	9,013,881	300,463	63.60	7,401,669	1,600,922	3,552	585,740
03	3,465	1,707	1,040	3,873	4,578,264	2,474,979	1,201,462	40,049	54.84	397,002	789,975	4,704	670,668
04	774	146	147	754	280,412	80,372	108,402	3,613	51.31	2,236	106,497	218	98,960
05	574	324	105	921	828,810	626,280	108,824	3,627	60.42		111,519	19	92,707
06	1,697	439	293	2,232	939,873	258,125	496,224	16,541	37.59	194,824	304,179	169	341,713
6E	942	51		4,271	426,217	26,490	160,489	5,350	60.17	22,201	144,809	4	153,712
7B	3,202	856	295	5,624	1,078,604	239,828	418,667	13,956	53.40	38,895	375,210	1,464	413,126
7C	5,725	1,050	940	11,321	23,072,636	2,839,779	10,951,953	365,065	48.22	8,926,375	1,983,662	6,710	1,086,662
08	19,667	2,539	4,050	44,453	45,012,386	6,606,626	66,349,994	2,211,666	50.24	61,159,364	5,012,672	109,966	3,693,121
8A	3,555	615	732	18,339	9,453,703	1,064,160	5,828,055	194,269	34.41	4,371,073	1,446,149	864	788,883
09	5,159	1,111	370	11,634	1,270,348	255,960	517,663	17,255	52.20	19,275	504,456	1,708	642,325
10	2,396	501	517	4,678	3,447,850	266,237	435,168	14,506	84.68	585	424,061	160	451,860
TOTAL	55,013	1,271	11,170	127,123	52,193,222	4,391,165	105,589,329	3,519,644	57.52	88,935,120	16,376,329	137,873	10,298,676

ON JUNE 30, 1998 THE TEXAS RAILROAD COMMISSION ADOPTED THE USE OF PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT FACTORS TO BE APPLIED TO PRELIMINARY MONTHLY CRUDE OIL AND GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION TO ESTIMATE ACTUAL PRODUCTION. THESE FACTORS CAN BE VIEWED ON OUR WEBSITE: WWW.RRC.TEXAS.GOV.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

FINAL STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 2023

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		%	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	DAILY	UNDER PRODUCED	PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	STOCK BARRELS
01	6,818	157	3,205	18,176	38,254,631	185,758	14,816,158	477,941	61.10	9,427,121	5,412,252	9,118	1,624,629
02	3,127	41	972	5,942	27,827,310	142,094	9,909,075	319,648	64.21	7,775,754	2,153,081	6,158	635,360
03	5,332	253	1,620	5,314	4,930,158	204,686	2,529,015	81,581	47.25	423,885	2,132,007	6,113	1,038,974
04	962	52	170	867	290,759	23,749	142,099	4,584	48.27	5,557	137,023	1,736	152,543
05	887	27	244	1,338	1,951,140	3,720	489,454	15,789	74.85		493,297	238	169,618
06	2,227	42	427	2,692	8,694,588	46,757	692,789	22,348	91.84	218,262	485,251	650	465,415
6E	1,004	12	2	4,356	439,551	9,548	176,356	5,689	59.12	23,526	159,526	57	166,606
7B	4,404	110	360	7,409	1,158,867	17,682	550,226	17,749	51.99	106,808	451,541	1,138	561,831
7C	6,769	177	1,035	13,830	24,837,477	198,142	13,006,741	419,572	47.35	10,218,813	2,801,645	12,095	1,256,561
08	22,303	376	5,425	49,307	52,387,888	3,691,981	78,089,016	2,519,001	47.91	70,025,167	8,095,847	140,045	4,092,401
8A	4,156	126	755	19,715	9,152,848	84,506	6,880,877	221,964	24.50	5,278,610	1,651,959	1,139	945,455
09	6,295	292	450	13,715	1,356,067	94,984	619,715	19,991	51.85	20,934	603,368	1,530	782,254
10	3,154	30	424	6,953	3,873,507	206,274	567,997	18,322	83.47	12,224	583,849	154	588,927
TOTAL	67,438	1,695	15,089	149,614	75,154,791	4,909,881	128,469,518	4,144,178	52.69	3,536,661	25,160,646	180,171	12,480,574

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

*CUMULATIVE STATEMENT FROM JANUARY, 2023 THRU SEPTEMBER, 2023
IN BARRELS

RRC DIST	TOTAL ALLOWABLE		REPORTED PRODUCTION		DELINQUENT	NET UNDER PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED
	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	DELQ ALLOWABLE CUMULATIVE	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	
01	309,524,048	1,133,788	125,487,188	459,660	8,836,223	184,036,860	674,128	58.46
02	268,753,382	984,445	98,333,386	360,196	1,432,949	170,419,996	624,249	63.22
03	41,470,856	151,908	22,354,546	81,885	3,051,803	19,116,310	70,023	43.52
04	2,787,132	10,209	1,317,883	4,827	126,051	1,469,249	5,382	51.13
05	15,052,231	55,136	4,472,148	16,381	632,670	10,580,083	38,755	68.82
06	40,697,546	149,075	6,056,571	22,185	360,896	34,640,975	126,890	84.81
6E	4,036,621	14,786	1,523,141	5,579	36,038	2,513,480	9,207	61.95
7B	11,491,879	42,095	5,214,843	19,102	270,560	6,277,036	22,993	53.80
7C	246,696,465	903,650	116,823,070	427,923	3,071,621	129,873,395	475,727	52.21
08	1,436,480,329	5,261,833	733,768,906	2,687,798	21,433,979	702,711,423	2,574,035	48.40
8A	88,725,246	325,001	61,675,570	225,918	1,193,160	27,049,676	99,083	30.02
09	12,496,833	45,776	5,819,953	21,319	373,051	6,676,880	24,457	52.38
10	34,985,947	128,154	5,168,689	18,933	475,239	29,817,258	109,221	84.75
TOTAL	513,198,515	1,879,848	188,015,894	688,703	1,294,240	325,182,621	1,191,145	63.28

* INCLUDES ALL CORRECTED AND LATE REPORTS RECEIVED FOR JANUARY 2023 THRU SEPTEMBER, 2023